PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3965462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YEI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	09/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOST LABS INC.
Street Address:	630 SECOND STREET
City:	PORTSMOUTH
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45662

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8498827
Patent Number:	8682610
Application Number:	13478757
Application Number:	14674336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

301-424-3640 Phone:

Email: epatent@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 750**

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1195.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART B. SHAPIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart B. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=NameRegsYeiTechnology#page1.tif source=NameRegsYeiTechnology#page2.tif

source=NameRegsYeiTechnology#page3.tif
source=NameChangeYost Labs#page1.tif
source=NameChangeYost Labs#page2.tif
source=NameChangeYost Labs#page3.tif
source=NameChangeYost Labs#page4.tif



DATE 09/25/2015 201526703048

DESCRIPTION TRADE NAME REGISTRATION (RNO) 39.00 0.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SANTEN & HUGHES 600 VINE STREET **SUITE 2700** CINCINNATI, OH 45202

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 2431488

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

YEI TECHNOLOGY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201526703048

Effective Date: 09/24/2015

Date of First Use:

06/25/2014

Expiration Date:

09/24/2020

YOST LABS INC.

630 SECOND STREET

PORTSMOUTH, OH 45662



TRADE NAME REGISTRATION

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 25th day of September, A.D. 2015.

on Hustel

Ohio Secretary of State



CHECK ONLY ONE (1) Box

| Trade Name

(167-RNO)

06/25/14 MM/DD/YYYY

Name being Registered or Reported

Date of first use:

YEI Technology

Form 534A Prescribed by:

JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Toll Free; (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Régular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, CH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. Requires an additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Name Registration
Filing Fee: \$50

Yost Labs Inc.
Name of the Registrant
Note: If the registrant is a partnership, please provide the name of the partnership. Individual partner names are not permitted but are required on page 2 of the form.

Registrant's Entity Number (if registered with Ohio Secretary of State): 2306002

All registrants must complete the information in this section

The general nature of business conducted by the registrant:

Ohio	45662
State	Zip Code

Form 534A Page 1 of 2 Last Revised: 6/12/13

Doc ID -->

Name	Address
	1 1
equisite authority to execute t equired pplication must be igned by the registrant or	Parl W. G.
by signing and submitting this equisite authority to execute t Required Application must be signed by the registrant or an authorized representative.	this document. Port w. G. Signature
equisite authority to execute to tequired spication must be igned by the registrant or an authorized representative, for authorized representative is an individual, then they	this document. Port w. G. Signature
equisite authority to execute to tequired special polication must be igned by the registrant or an authorized representative.	Signature

Form 534A

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 6/12/13

REEL: 039376 FRAME: 0262



DATE 09/23/2015 DOCUMENT ID 201526503256

DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING EXPED 50.00 0.00 PENALTY C 0.00

CERT COPY
0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SANTEN & HUGHES, LPA KAREN W. CRANE 600 VINE ST., SUITE 2700 CINCINNATI, OH 45202

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 2306002

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

YOST LABS INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Effective Date: 09/22/2015

201526503256



AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 23rd day of September, A.D. 2015.

Jon Hustel
Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

	Form 540 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE To Fine: (877) SOS-NUR, (877-847-1452) Control Orio: (814) 468-5970 sear-Orio: Secretary-Official gov broken-Orio: (804) 505-505-505-505-505-505-505-505-505-505	Mail Main Form for oran of the followings: Geginin Filing (non-special) P.O. Box 789 Opinion, QN, 40216 Depoline Filing (from baseliness deep provides these State, Piling (res are an infeliorate) \$100.00) P.D. Box 1000 Commons, CM 4-3236
	Certificate of Amer (For-Profit, Domestic Co Filing Fee: \$50	rporation)
Check appropriate box:		
	xisting Articles of Incorporation (126-AMDS) stated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles:	superseds the existing articles and all amendments thereto.
Complete the following	information:	
Name of Corporation	YEI Technology Corporation	
Charter Number	2306002	,
The articles and 1701,70(A), inc	and provide information as required: e hereby amended by the incorporators. Pur corporators may adopt an amendment to the a	articles by a writing signed by them if initial
directors are n received.	ot named in the articles or elected and before	subscriptions to shares have been
(A), directors r	e hereby amended by the Directors. Pursual nay adopt amendments if initial directors were to shares have not been received. Also, Ohio	named in articles or elected, but
forth additiona	l cases in which directors may adopt an amen	dment to the articles.
The resolution (In this space	was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code insert the number 1 through 10 to provide bas	e section 1701.70(B) sis for adoption.)
The articles are he	ereby amended by the Shareholders pursuan	t to Chio Revised Code section 1701.71.
O The articles are he	preby amended and restated pursuant to Ohio	Revised Code section 1701.72.
Form 540	Page 1 of 2	Last Revised: 4/17/2014

A copy of the resolution o	amendment is attached to this document.	
articles amended by directo	ere adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles excess or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated tion 1701.04 for required provisions.	ept that I capital.
Required Must be signed by all incorpor shareholders, pursuant to Ohle	ators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).	
If authorized representative	Part W. Ker	
is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature"	Signature	
box and print their name		
	By (if applicable)	.
if authorized representative is a business entity, not an		
individual, then please print the business name in the	Print Name	
"signature" box, an authorized representative	J THE STEERING	1 1
of the business entity		
must sign in the 'By" box and print their name in the	Signature	
"Print Name" box.		
	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	
و و راد و المحمد ال		
		į
		ļ.
		j
Form 540	Page 2 of 2 Last Re	vised: 4/17/2014

	From: 5138525994 Page: 7/7 Date: 9/22/2015 9:27:53 AM	
	ACTION OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF	
0	YEI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION BY UNANIMOUS CONSENT AND WITHOUT A MEETING	
	September 18, 2015	
	The undersigned, being all of the Shareholders of the above-named corporation, unanimously and without meeting, acting pursuant to the provisions of Section 1701.54 of the Ohio Revised Code, do hereby adopt the following resolutions:	
~	RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of YEI Technology Corporation be and hereby are amended as follows:	-
	FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be Yost Labs Inc.	
	The foregoing constitutes a complete record of all actions taken by the Shareholders of the above-named corporation as of the date hereinabove set forth.	
	Paul W. Yost	
\bigcirc		
		ŀ
-,— · ·		
		:
()		
-		

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com

Page 4